PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3288853

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| SKYHAWKE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | 12/30/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | STONEHENGE CAPITAL FUND MISSISSIPPI I, LLC | | |
|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3625 NORTH HALL STREET | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 520 | | |
| City: | DALLAS | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 75219 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7118498 |
| Patent Number: | 8221269 |
| Patent Number: | 8556752 |
| Patent Number: | 8172702 |
| Patent Number: | 8523711 |
| Patent Number: | 5740077 |
| Patent Number: | 7121962 |
| Patent Number: | 6456938 |
| Patent Number: | 5507485 |
| Patent Number: | 8142304 |
| Patent Number: | 8535170 |
| Patent Number: | 8758170 |
| Patent Number: | 5844483 |
| Patent Number: | 6023225 |
| Patent Number: | 6411211 |
| Patent Number: | 8364293 |
| Patent Number: | 8620463 |
| Patent Number: | 8708841 |
| Patent Number: | 8840484 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 035289 FRAME: 0294

503242233

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8894502 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)680-7201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-680-7351

Email: patent.docket@butlersnow.com

Correspondent Name: BARBARA ARNOLD
Address Line 1: 6075 POPLAR AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38119

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43446.150770 | |
|--------------------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BARBARA ARNOLD |
| SIGNATURE: | /barbara arnold/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/30/2015 |

Total Attachments: 9

source=Skyhawke Technologies- UCC Amendment filed 2-11-15 to UCC #20151550410A#page1.tif source=Skyhawke Technologies- UCC Amendment filed 2-11-15 to UCC #20151550410A#page2.tif source=Skyhawke Technologies- UCC Amendment filed 2-11-15 to UCC #20151550410A#page3.tif source=Skyhawke Technologies- UCC Amendment filed 2-11-15 to UCC #20151550410A#page4.tif source=Skyhawke Technologies- UCC Amendment filed 2-11-15 to UCC #20151550410A#page5.tif source=Skyhawke Technologies- UCC Amendment filed 2-11-15 to UCC #20151550410A#page6.tif source=Skyhawke Technologies- UCC Amendment filed 2-11-15 to UCC #20151550410A#page7.tif source=Skyhawke Technologies- UCC Amendment filed 2-11-15 to UCC #20151550410A#page8.tif source=Skyhawke Technologies- UCC Amendment filed 2-11-15 to UCC #20151550410A#page8.tif

| UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AME | ENDMENT | File Number: 20151578 Date Filed: 2/11/2015 5:00 C. Delbert Hosemann Secretary of State |):00 PM |
|---|--|---|---------------------------------------|
| A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) | | | |
| B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) | | , | |
| C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Addres | es) | | |
| Kenneth A. Primos III Butler Snow LLP | 7 | | . (|
| PO Box 6010 Ridgeland, MS 39158-6010 | | | (|
| Adagement, into 37130-0010 | | THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE | ONLY . |
| 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 20151550410A | 1b. This F | INANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filled [fooroided] in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS tttach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Deb | r record] |
| 2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statem- Statement | | | |
| ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assign For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also | | itom 7c and name of Assignor in Item 9 | |
| 4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing State continued for the additional period provided by applicable | ement Identified above with respect to the security | y interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuat | ion Statement is |
| 5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: | | | · ! |
| Check one of these two boxes: | AND Check one of these three boxes to: — CHANGE name and/or address: Comp | | Give record name |
| This Change effects Debtor or Secured Party of record 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Part 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | item 6a or 6b |
| OR 65. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME | FIRST PERSONAL NAME | ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | SUFFIX |
| | | | _ |
| 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assign Tall ORGANIZATION'S NAME | nment or Party Information Change - provide only <u>one</u> name (7a | or 7b) (use exact, full name, do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part | of the Deblor's name) |
| OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME | | | |
| INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME | | | |
| INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | | | SUFFIX |
| 7c. MAILING ADDRESS | CITY | STATE POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four Indicate collateral: The collateral description referenced in fina stated on Exhibit A attached hereto and ma | ancing statement #20151550410A | | ASSIGN collateral |
| 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHOR | RIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one | name (9a or 9h) (name of Assistant II this is an Assistant | ant) |
| If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here | | Cuenne foe on and friente or WasiRing' II and 12 an WasiRumi | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| | | | |
| 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Skyhawke Technologies, LLC | | | |
| 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | FIRST PERSONAL NAME | ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | SUFFIX |

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA) FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

EXHIBIT A

Debtor: Skyhawke Technologies, LLC

Secured Party: Stonehenge Capital Fund Mississippi I, LLC

All of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and under or arising out of each and all of the following:

All personal property and fixtures of the Debtor of any type or description, wherever located and now existing or hereafter arising, acquired or consigned to the Debtor, including, but not limited to, the following:

- (i) all of the Debtor's goods including, without limitation:
- (1) all inventory, whether raw materials, in process or finished, all material or equipment usable in processing the same and all documents of title covering any inventory (collectively, the "Inventory"); and
- (2) all equipment (collectively, the "<u>Equipment</u>") employed in connection with the Debtor's business, together with all present and future additions, attachments and accessions thereto and all substitutions therefor and replacements thereof; and
- (ii) all of the Debtor's present and future accounts, accounts receivable, general intangibles and contract rights (collectively, the "Accounts"), including, but not limited to, the Debtor's rights (including rights to payment), under all Assigned Agreements and all other Accounts (and any supplements thereto), and all Intellectual Property (including such Intellectual Property described on Addendum 1 attached hereto, and any supplements thereto), together with the following:
 - (1) all claims, rights, powers or privileges and remedies of the Debtor relating thereto or arising in connection therewith, including, without limitation, all rights of the Debtor to make determinations, to exercise any election (including, but not limited to, election of remedies) or option or to give or receive any notice, consent, waiver or approval, together with full power and authority to demand, receive, enforce, collect or give receipt for any of the foregoing or any property which is the subject of the Assigned Agreements, to enforce or execute any checks, or other instruments or orders, to file any claims and to take any action which (in the opinion of the Secured Party) may be necessary or advisable in connection with any of the foregoing;

- (2) all liens, security, guaranties, endorsements, warranties and indemnities and all insurance and claims for insurance relating thereto or arising in connection therewith;
- (3) all rights to property forming the subject matter of the Accounts, including, without limitation, rights to stoppage in transit and rights to returned or repossessed property;
- (4) all writings relating thereto or arising in connection therewith, including, without limitation, all notes, contracts, security agreements, guaranties, chattel paper and other evidence of indebtedness or security, all powers-of-attorney, all books, records, ledger cards and invoices, all credit information, reports or memorandums and all evidence of filings or registrations relating thereto;
- (5) all inventions, processes, production methods, proprietary information, know-how and trade secrets used or useful in the business of the Debtor, all copyrights, all trade names, service marks, logos and the like owned or used by the Debtor and used or useful in the business of the Debtor and goodwill relating to the same; and all licenses or other agreements granted to the Debtor with respect to any of the foregoing, in each case whether now or hereafter owned or used, all information, customer lists, identification of suppliers, data, plans, blueprints, specifications, designs, drawings, recorded knowledge, surveys, engineering reports, test reports, manuals, material standards, processing standards, performance standards, catalogs, computer and automatic machinery software and programs and the like pertaining to operations by the Debtor in, on or about any of the Debtor's plants or warehouses, all field repair data, sales data and other information relating to sales or service of products now or hereafter manufactured on or about any of the Debtor's plants, and all accounting information pertaining to operations in, on or about any of its plants, and all media in which or on which any of the information or knowledge or data is stored or contained, and all computer programs used for the compilation or printout of such information, knowledge, records or data; and
- (6) all accounts, contract rights, general intangibles and other property rights of any nature whatsoever arising out of or in connection with the foregoing, including, without limitation, payments due and to become due, whether as repayments, reimbursements, contractual obligations, indemnities, damages or otherwise; and
- (iii) all other personal property of the Debtor of any nature whatsoever, including, without limitation, all accounts, bank accounts, deposits, credit balances, contract rights, inventory, general intangibles, goods, equipment, instruments, chattel paper, machinery, furniture, furnishings, fixtures, tools,

supplies, appliances, plans and drawings, together with all customer lists and records of the business, and all property from time to time described in any financing statement (UCC-1) naming the Secured Party as secured party; and

(iv) all additions, accessions, replacements, substitutions or improvements and all products and proceeds, including, without limitation, proceeds of insurance, of any and all of the Collateral described in clauses (i) through (iii) above.

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the definitions used in that certain Security Agreement, dated December 30, 2014, by and between the Debtor and Secured Party.

ADDENDUM 1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. Patents

| FAMILY | NUMBER | FILED DATE | ISSUE DATE | SUMMARY |
|---------------------------|-----------|------------|---------------|--|
| Meadows Intelligreen | 7,118,498 | 09/23/2003 | 10/10/2006 | Personal golfing assistant and method and system for graphically displaying golf related information and for collection, processing and distribution of golf related data – Basic Intelligreen functionality |
| Meadows Intelligreen | 8,221,269 | 10/03/2006 | 07/17/2012 | Personal golfing assistant and method and system for graphically displaying golf related information and for collection, processing and distribution of golf related data — Basic Intelligreen functionality |
| Meadows Intelligreen | 8,556,752 | 07/02/2012 | 10/15/2013 | Personal golfing assistant and method and system for graphically displaying golf related information and for collection, processing and distribution of golf related data – Basic Intelligreen functionality |
| Meadows Shot Path | 8,172,702 | 10/05/2009 | 05/08/2012 | Personal golfing assistant and method and system for graphically displaying golf related information and for collection, processing and distribution of golf related data – Virtual shot path |
| Meadows Shot Path | 8,523,711 | 04/16/2012 | 09/03/2013 | Personal golfing assistant and method and system for graphically displaying golf related information and for collection, processing and distribution of golf related data – Basic shot path functionality |
| Reeves Golf Round Data | 5,740,077 | 02/03/1995 | 04/14/1998 | Golf Round Data System - DMD plus round replay |
| Reeves Golf Round Data | 7,121,962 | 12/19/2000 | 10/17/2006 | Golf Round Data System with cellular telephone and player help features - Display location and shot path |
| Barnard Mapping | 6,456,938 | 07/21/2000 | 09/24/2002 | Personal DGPS golf course cartographer, navigator and internet web site with map exchange and tutor - Mapping of golf course |
| Fisher Display and Replay | 5,507,485 | 04/28/1994 | 04/16/1996 | Golf computer and golf replay device - Location based display view |
| Reeves Club Tags | 8,142,304 | 10/11/2006 | 03/27/2012 | Golf round data system golf club telemetry – Club tags with a photosensor |
| Reeves Club Tags | 8,535,170 | 02/13/2012 | 09/17/2013 | Device and method for displaying golf shot data – Club tag with sensor |
| Reeves Club Tags | 8,758,170 | 02/22/2013 | 06/24/2014 | Display of portion of golf course |
| Boley Club Tags | 5,844,483 | 07/17/1997 | 12/01/1998 | Golf equipment inventory device -RFID club |

| Boley Club Tags | 6,023,225 | 12/18/1997 | 02/08/2000 | Club tags |
|--------------------------|-----------|------------|------------|---|
| Boley Club Tags | 6,411,211 | 01/07/2000 | 06/25/2002 | Golf equipment inventory device |
| Prolooper | 8,364,293 | 02/06/2008 | 01/29/2013 | Situation neutral golf metrics systems and methods – Golf statistics |
| Prolooper | 8,620,463 | 02/06/2008 | 12/31/2013 | Systems and methods for golf analytics visualization – Golf statistics |
| Prolooper | 8,708,841 | 02/06/2008 | 04/29/2014 | Systems and methods for golf performance analytics – Golf statistics |
| SkyPro Swing Analyzer | 8,840,484 | 01/17/2013 | 09/23/2014 | Apparatus for providing motion sensors on a golf club – Apparatus for attaching sensors |
| SkyPro Swing Analyzer | 8,894,502 | 09/14/2011 | 11/25/2014 | Apparatus for housing telemetry, sensing, processing and other electronic components and affixing such apparatus to a golf club — Apparatus for housing sensors |

EU Patent

| FAMILY | NUMBER | FILED DATE | ISSUE DATE | SUMMARY |
|-------------------------|-----------------|------------|---------------|----------------------------------|
| Meadows Intelligreen | EP 1 578 505 | 10/29/2003 | 03/10/2012 | Basic Intelligreen functionality |

US Trademarks

| MARK | APP,/REG. DATE | APP./REG. NUMBER | Goods |
|---|-------------------|---------------------|---|
| SKYCOURSE | 11/25/2014 | 4,645,532 | Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for use in providing golf superintendents and other landscape professionals detailed geographic information about their golf course or institutional grounds so that they can develop accurate landscaping and maintenance practices |
| BREEZE | 02/11/2014 | 4,482,056 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| GIMME | 02/11/2014 | 4,482,055 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses |
| THE SIMPLIEST RANGEFINDER IN GOLF | 09/24/2013 | 4,408,750 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |

| SKYCOURSES | 01/31/2006 | 3,055787 | Downloadable software used to determine distances on golf courses, with or without the aid of an electronic satellite tracking or information system, and for accessing relevant data and statistics |
|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------|--|
| | ľ | | pertinent thereto |
| SKYREWARDS | 04/09/2013 | 4,318,712 | Providing incentive award programs for customers through issuance and processing of loyalty points for on-line purchase of company's goods and services |
| RANGEVUE | 06/11/2013 | 4,350,826 | A feature of an electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| TRUEGROUND | 04/02/2013 | 4,313,599 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| CLOSEST THING TO THE REAL THING | 09/25/2012 | 4,214,546 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| SKYCADDIE HOLEVUE | 05/29/2012 | 4,150,705 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| HOLEVUE | 10/23/2012 | 4,230,405 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| SG | 10/18/2011 | 4,040,215 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses, for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto, for tracking the number, location, distance and outcome of golf shots, and for computing and displaying statistics relevant thereto |
| SG MOBILE SCORING | 01/03/2012 | 4,080,640 | Computer application software for smartphones, for determining distances on golf courses, for accessing data pertinent thereto, and for tracking statistics relevant thereto |
| SG MOBILE | 01/03/2012 | 4,080,639 | Computer application software for smartphones, for determining distances on golf courses, for accessing data pertinent thereto, and for tracking statistics relevant thereto |
| SKYCADDIE QUICKVUE | 11/15/2011 | 4,056,821 | A feature of an electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| INTELLIGREENS · | 04/13/2004 | 2,832,707 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system |

| Inactive – Section 8 Cancelled 11/14/2014 | | | comprising hardware and software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
|---|------------|-----------|---|
| SKYGOLF | 02/12/2008 | 3,382,430 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising hardware and software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| SKYPLAYER Inactive – Section 8 Cancelled 06/06/2014 | 11/04/2003 | 2,778,920 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising hardware and software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| CADDIESYNC | 05/11/2010 | 3,787,719 | Downloadable data files for use by handheld devices and GPS-enabled devices, to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| TRUEPOINT | 12/14/2010 | 3,890,379 | High performance GPS (Global Positioning System) software engine sold as a feature of electronic satellite tracking and information systems comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| NOTHING ELSE COMES CLOSE | 03/03/2009 | 3,867,743 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| THE ONLY RANGEFINDER THAT TRULY MEASURES UP | 08/02/2011 | 4,006,339 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| PLAY BETTER, PLAY FASTER, AND HAVE MORE FUN | 08/25/2009 | 3,673,361 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| #1 RANGEFINDER IN GOLF | 02/17/2009 | 3,578,154 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| THE TRUE MESURE OF THE GAME | 02/03/2009 | 3,570,314 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| NEXT GENERATION | 02/17/2009 | 3,576,636 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf |

| RANGEFINDER | | | courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
|---------------------------|------------|------------|--|
| SKYDROID | 02/03/2013 | 86/133,408 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| LINX | 02/25/2014 | 86/204,096 | Smart watches; sports watches; watches |
| ACCURACY YOU CAN TRUST | 02/21/2014 | 86/200,607 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto; handheld digital electronic device to record and track information regarding golf shots executed during a round of golf |
| SKYPRO | 03/11/2013 | 85/872,906 | Electronic speed and direction monitor that attaches to a golf club and provides information about the user's golf swing to a smartphone, tablet or personal computer; and computer software for use in connection with the electronic speed and direction monitor for assisting the golfer in assessing his/her swing, displaying the information and collecting the information for further analysis |
| Miscellaneous Design | 03/11/2011 | 85/264,781 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| SKYCADDIE PINPOINT | 02/09/2011 | 85/238,240 | Computer application software for golf GPS rangefinders, namely, software used to determine distances on golf courses |
| QUICKVUE | 08/14/2012 | 4,191,009 | A feature of an electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| Miscellaneous Design | 07/27/2004 | 2,867,120 | Computer software for determining distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto utilizing among other things personal computer devices |
| SKYCADDIE | 07/26/2005 | 2,977,019 | Electronic satellite tracking and information system comprising computer hardware and computer software used to determine distances on golf courses and for accessing relevant data and statistics pertinent thereto |
| SKY GOLF | 05/22/2001 | 2,453,373 | Golf clothing, namely, golf shirts and golf hats |

24431834v1

PATENT REEL: 035289 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 03/30/2015